Exhibit NU-4  Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2013, proformed for the
 proposed financing

Exhibit NU-5  Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2013,
proformed for the proposed financing

Exhibit NU-6  Capital Structure as of December 31, 2013, proformed for the
 proposed financing

Exhibit NU-7 Weighted Average Cost of Debt, proformed for the proposed
financing

Exhibit NU-8  Financial Statements and Report of Independent Registered
Public Accounting Firm as of December 31, 2013, 2012 and
2011

Exhibit NU-9 Purchase and sale agreement/letter of commitment (to be
provided)

Exhibit NU-10 Mortgage indenture (not applicable)

Exhibit NU-11 Resolution of governing body approving financing (to be
provided)

10.  Northern, the Petitioner utility company, believes and, therefore, alleges that the

securities to be issued will be consistent with the public good and that it is entitled to issue said

securities under RSA 369 for the purposes set forth in its Petition.

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013

Proformed for the Issuance and Sale of $50,000,000 Senior Unsecured Notes
($ In Millions)

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma

12/31/13 12/31/13 12/31/13

Senior Unsecured Notes $105.0 $50.0 $155.0
Common Equity 119.4 0.0 119.4

Long-Term Capitalization $224.4 $50.0 $274.4

Short-Term Debt 43.0 (43.0) 0.0

Total Capitalization $267.4 $7.0 $274.4

Total Debt / Total Capitalization 55.3% 56.5%

WHEREFORE, Northern respectfully requests the Commission:

1. Find that the proposed issuance d sale, at par value, by private sale of unsecured

promissory notes in an aggregate amount not to exceed Fifty Million ($50,000,000) Dollars for

the purposes set forth herein and in the manner and upon the terms set forth herein and explained

in Northern’s supporting testimony, is consistent with the public good;

2. Pursuant to RSA 369:1, 2, and 4, approve and authorize the issuance and sale of

the notes in the manner and upon the terms herein set forth and explained in Northern’s